
 
Fax: + 91-0512-2596620      Phones: + 91-0512-2596622,6088 

        
 

Indian Institute of Technology Kanpur 
Samtel Centre for Display Technologies 

 
Enquiry number: SCDT/FlexE/2015-16/08     Date: 21/08/2015 
 
Sealed Quotations from prospective vendors are invited by Samtel Center for Display Technologies, IIT Kanpur for 
Laptop with Compatible Docking Station. 
 
Note: The technical and financial bid should be submitted together in separately sealed envelopes. The Laptop 
with Compatible Docking Station must have following specifications. The details of the requirement are mentioned 
below. 
 

• Opening Date: 21/08/2015  
• Closing Date:  03/09/2015 

 

Quantity : Four pcs 
Please Quote prices separately for laptop and compatible Docking station in common complied 
statement sheet. 
 
 Specifications Company  specifications and 

model number of system 
Complies/Does not 
comply/Not applicable 

1. Dell Latitude E5450/5450 with Intel Core 
i5-5300U Processor Base for additional 
Security, Intel HD Graphics 5500  

  

2.  14.0 inch HD (1366x768) Anti-Glare 
LCD Non-Touch 
HD LCD Cover, Camera, WWAN 

  

3.  8GB (1x8GB) 1600MHz DDR3L 
Memory 

  

4.  500GB 2.5inch Serial 
ATA (7,200 Rpm) Hard Drive  

  

5. Primary 4-cell 51W/HR Battery / Intel 
Dual Band 
Wireless-AC 7265AC 802.11ac/a/b/g/n 
2x2 + Bluetooth 4.0 LE Half Mini Card 

  

6. Intel 
Dual Band Wireless 7265 Driver 
Internal Single Pointing Keyboard Waves 
Maxx 
Audio Royalty 

  

7. Windows(R) 8.1 Pro (64Bit) English with 
Windows 8.1 DVD OS 
Recovery(English)  

  

8. 3 Years Warranty   
    
9. With Compatible Docking Station for 

laptop (please specify model name and 
details) 

  

 

 

 

http://www.iitk.ac.in/new/data/tender/file/SCDTFlexE2015-1606.pdf


 

 

 

 

Terms and Conditions: 

1. Supplier/Vendors should submit technical and financial bid together in separately sealed envelopes. 
2. Only Authorized vendors may quote. 
3. Evaluation will be done on the basis of technical specifications format provided as per our tender notice 
4. Financial bit will be open only for those, who meet T&C and tender technical specification. 
5. The format for specification and complies statement is same as provided tender sheet for supplier/vendors for 

submitting technical specification in their own letter heads. 
6. Please do mention tender number clearly on envelop. 
7. Please send the name and contact details of the person to whom company had supplied a similar systems. 

Committee may ask for the feedback.  
8. The supplier must have supplied systems to institutions of national and/or international repute. 
9. Payment terms & condition is 90% against delivery, 10% after successful installation/inspection. 
10. Warranty/Guarantee should be clearly mentioned. The Warranty must start from the date of installation at IITK.  
11. Quotation should carry proper authorization certificate from manufacturer. 
12. Validity of quotation should be at least for 60 days. 
13. Maximum educational discounts should be applied. 
14. The delivery period should be specifically stated. Earlier delivery may be preferred. 
15. The indenter reserves the right to withhold placement of final order. The right to reject all or any of the 

quotations and to split up the requirements or relax any or all of the above conditions without assigning any 
reason is reserved. 

 

Kindly send the quotation in sealed envelope latest by 3:00 pm on dated 03/09/2015 to the following address:  
 
 
To, 
Dr. Monica Katiyar 
Room No.305,  
Samtel Centre for Display Technologies (SCDT), 
Indian Institute of Technology Kanpur, 
Kanpur – 208016,  
Uttar Pradesh, India 
 

 


